
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 

 

 

UNILOC USA, INC. and UNILOC 

SINGAPORE PRIVATE LIMITED,      

 

Plaintiffs,    

            v.  

 

NATIONAL INSTRUMENTS CORP., et al. 

    

  Defendants.  

 

 

Civil No. 6:10-CV-472-LED 

 

 

JURY DEMANDED 

 

 

NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF LEAD COUNSEL 
 

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, Joshua C. Krumholz, is hereby 

designated as lead counsel in this matter for Defendant, CA, Inc.  

 

DATE: May 27, 2011    Respectfully submitted,  

 

     By:  /s/ Joshua C. Krumholz   

 Joshua C. Krumholz  

 MA Bar No. 552573 

 Benjamin M. Stern  

 J. Mitchell Herbert, Jr.  

 Holland & Knight LLP  

 10 St James Avenue  

 11th Floor  

 Boston, MA 02116  

 617/523-2700  

 Fax: 617/523-6850  

 Email: joshua.krumholz@hklaw.com  

 Email: benjamin.stern@hklaw.com 

 Email: mitchell.herbert@hklaw.com 

  

 S. Calvin Capshaw, III 

 State Bar No. 03783900 

 Elizabeth L. DeRieux 

mailto:joshua.krumholz@hklaw.com
mailto:benjamin.stern@hklaw.com
mailto:mitchell.herbert@hklaw.com
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 State Bar No. 05770585 

Capshaw DeRieux, LLP 

 114 E. Commerce Ave. 

 Gladewater, Texas 75647 

 (903) 236-9800 Telephone 

 (903) 236-8787 Facsimile 

 E-mail: ccapshaw@capshawlaw.com 

 E-mail: ederieux@capshawlaw.com 

 

 Brian K. Erickson  

 John M. Guaragna  

 DLA Piper US LLP  

 401 Congress Ave  

 Suite 2500  

 Austin, TX 78701-3799  

 512-457-7059  

 Fax: 512-457-7001  

 Email: brian.erickson@dlapiper.com 

 Email: John.Guaragna@dlapiper.com 

 

 Erin P. Gibson  

 John Allcock  

 DLA Piper US LLP  

 401 B Street  

 Suite 1700  

 San Diego, CA 92101  

 619-699-2700  

 Fax: 619-699-2701  

 Email: erin.gibson@dlapiper.com 

 Email: john.allcock@dlapiper.com 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT CA, INC. 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that the all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to 

electronic service are being served this 27
th

 day of May, 2011, with a copy of this document via 

the Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).  Any other counsel of record will be 

served by electronic mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date. 

 

 

/s/ Joshua C. Krumholz   

Joshua C. Krumholz 
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